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      1  Wednesday 2  Thursday 3  Friday 4  Saturday 

      9:30am 
10:30am 
 
 
1:00pm 
 
 
 
2:00pm 
 
6:00pm 

Senior exercise  
Devotions 
w/Chaplain 
Wayne 
Church Service 
with Lori Peper, 
Deronda 
Lutheran 
Crossword Puzzle 
 
Lee and Beth 
music and fun 
 

9:30am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
 
1:30pm 
6:00pm 

Morning Stretch 
Brain Games 
Catholic 
Communion 
with St. Joseph   
Craft w/Vicki 
Wheel of 
Fortune with 
Amber 
 
 
 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 
  
 
 
 
 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize 
Story Telling 
with Don Hanson  
Jim Armstrong 
Polka Music 
Communion with 
Barry Schaefer at 
Congregational 
Church 
  
 
 
 

2:00pm 
 
 
 
 
 
2:30pm 
6:00pm 
 

Channel 56 – “A 
Summer Place” 
Or 
Channel 71 “For 
Better or for 
Worse” 
Snack Cart 
Lawrence Welk 
on Channel 17 
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5  Sunday 6  Monday 7  Tuesday 8  Wednesday 9  Thursday 10  Friday 
Amber Gone 

11  Saturday 

10:00am 
 
 
 
 
 

Live feed of 
Congregational 
church shown 
in Bistro 
 
 

9:30am 
 
10:00am 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Ball Therapy 
 
 
Games 

9:30am 
 
10:30am 
 
 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Baking Club 
with Sally & 
Jeri 
Farkle with 
Betty and John 
500 with Jerry 
and Sydney 

9:30am 
10:30am 
 
1:00pm 
 
 
 
2:00pm 
 
 

Senior exercise  
Pretty Nails 
with Charlotte 
Church Service 
with Lori Peper, 
Deronda 
Lutheran 
Crossword 
puzzle 
 

9:30am 
 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Brain Games 
Catholic 
Communion 
with St. Joseph 
Crafts with 
LaVonne 
Music with 
Concrete 
Cowboy 

 

9:30am 
 
10:30am 
 
 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize 
Story Telling 
with Don 
Hanson 
Music with 
Michael Bowen 
Wii Bowling 
 

1:30pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6:00pm 

Gerald’s 90th 
Birthday Party 
With Music with 
the Little Falls 
Music Makers 

 
Lawrence Welk 
on Channel 17 

12  Sunday 13 
 

 Monday 14  Tuesday 15  Wednesday 16  Thursday 17 
 

 Friday 
St. Patrick’s Day 

19 
 

 Saturday 
 

10:00am 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy 
Birthday 

 

Live feed of 
Congregational 
church shown 
in Bistro 
 
 
Gerald K. 
Birthday 

9:00am 
 
 
 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 

Mrs. Kennedy’s 
class then 
Morning 
Stretch 
 
 
Games 
 
 

9:30am 
 
10:30am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 

Morning 
Stretch 
Brain games 
with Sally 
Glory Train 
Gospel Music 

 
 

9:30am 
10:00am 
 
1:00pm 
2:00pm 

Senior exercise  
Friends of the 
Library  
Hymn Sing 
Music with 
Geezers 
 

9:00am 
 
10:30am 
 
 
1:30pm 
 
6:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Catholic 
Communion 
with St. Joseph 
Crafts with 
Vicki 
Wheel of 
Fortune with 
Amber 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 

 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize 
Story Telling w/ 
Don Hanson 
St. Patrick’s Day 
Party with Relan 
Grove 

 

1:30pm 
2:30pm 
6:00pm 

Movie 
Snack Cart 
Lawrence Welk 
on Channel 17 
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 Sunday 20  Monday 21  Tuesday 22  Wednesday 23  Thursday 24  Friday 
Julie Gone 

25  Saturday 
 

10:00am 
 
 
 
 
 

Live feed of 
Congregational 
church shown 
in Bistro 
 
 

9:30am 
 
10:00am 
 
1:30pm 
3:00pm 
7:00pm 
 
 

Morning 
Stretch 
Ball Therapy 
 
 
Games 
ABC – Dancing 
with the Stars 
Premier on TV 
 
 

9:30am 
 
10:30am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
3:00pm 
 
 

Morning 
Stretch 
Word games 
with Sally 
Music with 
Our Melody 
Moments 
500 cards with 
Jerry and  
 
 
 

9:30am 
10:30am 
 
1:00pm 
 
 
 
1:45pm 
 
 
 

Morning Stretch 
Pretty Nails with 
Charlotte 
Church Service  
Pastor Kathy 
Pennington, East 
Immanuel 
Resident Council 
Meeting 
 
 

9:30am 
 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
 
1:30pm 
 
6:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Brain Games 
Catholic 
Communion 
with St. Joseph 
Crafts with 
Vicki 
Wheel of 
Fortune with 
Amber 

9:30pm 
 
10:15an 
 
 
1:30pm 
 
 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize 
Story Telling 
with Don 
Hanson 
Hymn Sing with 
Beth Ray 
 

1:30pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6:00pm 

Music with 
Trigger Happy 

 
Lawrence Welk 
on Channel 17 

26 Sunday 27  Monday 28 Tuesday 
Julie Gone 

29 Wednesday 
 

30 Thursday 
Amber Gone 

31 Friday 1 Saturday 
April 1st 

10:00am 
 
 
 
 
Happy 
Birthday 

 

Live feed of 
Congregational 
church shown 
in Bistro 
 
Anna H. 
Birthday 
 

9:30am 
 
10:00am 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 
7:00pm 
 

Morning 
Stretch 
Ball Therapy 
 
 
Games 
Dancing with 
the Stars on TV 
-  ABC 
 

9:30am 
 
10:30am 
 
1:00pm 
 
 
 
3:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Knittie Gritties 
with Jeri /Sally  
Water 
Coloring with 
Gloria and 
Vicki 
500 cards with 
Jerry/Sydney 

9:30am 
10:30 am 
1:00pm 
 
 
 
2:00pm 
 
 

Morning Stretch 
Polish Poker 
Church Service 
with Lori Peper, 
Deronda 
Lutheran 
Music with Rudy 
Rudesill 
 

9:30am 
 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
1:30pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Brain Games 
Catholic 
Communion 
Handyman Rick 

& crew

 

9:30pm 
 
10:15an 
 
 
1:30pm 
 

Senior exercise 
and harmonize 
Story Telling 
with Don 
Hanson 
Movie in “C” 

1:30pm 
2:30pm 
6:00pm 

Movie 
Snack Cart 
Lawrence Welk 
on Channel 17 

 

 
 
 


